## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	N	lame	Execution Date	
Shanrong Zhao			01/15/2009	
Shizhong Chen			01/15/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Cent	Centocor, Inc.			
Street Address: 200	200 Great Valley Parkway			
City: Malv	Malvern			
State/Country: PEN	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code: 1935	19355			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		760
Application Number: 11924		094		7607261
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(732)524-2808Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: (610)240-8465				
Phone: (610)240-8465   Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com   Correspondent Name: Kirk Baumeister				
Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza				
Address Line 4:   New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CEN5164USNP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kirk Baumeister		
Total Attachments: 4 source=ExecAsign#page1.tif source=ExecAsign#page2.tif source=ExecAsign#page3.tif PATENT				

source=ExecAsign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025013 FRAME: 0799

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.11/924094 Filed 25 October 2007

WHEREAS, Shizhong Chen and Shanrong Zhao, both with a business address of San Diego, California, (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

"Methods for Use in Human Adapting Monoclonal Antibodies"

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, CENTOCOR, INC., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE,  $\mathbf{TT}$ KNOWN that for NOW, BEand in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

the consideration aforesaid, Assignors And for further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment on the date identified below.

Date

Shemrong Zlow

Shanrong Zhao

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On January 15, 2009, before me, Helen Glenister, Notary Public, personally appeared **Shanrong Zhao**, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature 🗋



PATENT REEL: 025013 FRAME: 0802 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment on the date identified below.

200

Date

Shizhong Chen

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On January 15, 2009, before me, Helen Glenister, Notary Public, personally appeared **Shizhong Chen**, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**HELEN GLENISTER** Commission # 1745822 Notary Public - California San Diego County Signature My Comm. Expires May 19, 2011

**RECORDED: 09/20/2010**